
COUNTY OF LAKE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM

DESIGN ENGINEER DATE:

ITEMS

Danny Mossman FORCE ACCOUNT

Quincy Engineering AGREED PRICE

PROJECT MANAGER DATE: ADJUSTMENT

Fred Pezeshk TOTAL

Lake County

Resident Engineer Signature DATE:  ___X __ PARTICIPATING _______ PARTICIPATING IN PART _____ NONE

Richard H. Gifford, III _______ NON-PARTICIPATING

Quincy Engineering

$3,521.00 $3,521.00

FEDERAL PARTICIPATION

 _______ NON-PARTICIPATING

                (Maintenance)

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

COMPREHENSIVE DESCRIPTION, JUSTIFICATION, AND COST SUMMARY

This Change Order provides for: 

Item #1: Adjust Contract Items at Contract Price

Item # 13 Water Quality Sampling and Analysis Day: ( = 250%)

Engineers Estimate

2 EA @ $503.00/ EA = $1,006.00

Actual

7 EA @ $503.00/ EA = $3,521.00

Difference

5 EA @ $503.00/ EA = $2,515.00

Finding

Quantity overrun greater than 25%, however, value of item difference under $5,000.00. 

Therefore, no adjustment to unit price required.

Item # 14 Water Quality Monitoring Report: ( = 200%)

Engineers Estimate

1 EA @ $503.00/ EA = $503.00

Actual

3 EA @ $503.00/ EA = $1,509.00

Difference

2 EA @ $503.00/ EA = $1,006.00

Finding

Quantity overrun greater than 25%, however, value of item difference under $5,000.00. 

Therefore, no adjustment to unit price required.

Total cost for adjust contract items is $3,521.00.   

Concurred By ESTIMATE OF COST
THIS REQUEST

TOTAL

TO DATE

$3,521.00 $3,521.00

SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED

$ _______0_____________

IS THIS REQUEST IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENVIRONMENTAL  

DOCUMENTS  YES  _X__ NO___

ORIGINAL 

CONTRACT TIME:

__90_____ DAY(S)

TIME ADJUSTMENT 

THIS CHANGE:

 ___0____ DAY(S)

PREVIOUSLY 

APPROVED TIME 

ADJUSTMENTS:

 ____0_____ DAY(S)

PERCENTAGE TIME ADJUSTED 

(Including this change)

 ___0_____ %

TOTAL # OF UNRECONCILED 

DEFERRED TIME

(Including this change)

 __________0_______

CCO NO.

            1

SUPPLEMENT NO. CATEGORY CODE CONTINGENCY BALANCE (Including this change):

$______86,479.00_____

CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $__3,521.00_______

    _X__ INCREASE     ____ DECREASE

COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS APPROVAL

REQUIRED?        YES  __X____       NO  ______

Page  ___1____  of  ___1____

Date

4/14/2017

TO:

COUNTY OF LAKE

FILE:

COUNTY CONTRACT NO. _____16-04_____________________

COUNTY PROJECT NAME _Dry Creek Road at Dry Creek Bridge 

Replacement

FEDERAL PROJECT NO. ___BRLO-5914(080)______________

FROM:

Rick Gifford, R.E., QUINCY ENGINEERING


